	Arr-002
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, state bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Donald Kilmer (Bar # 179986)]
Law Offices of Donald Kilmer, APC	
1645 Willow Street, Suite 150, San Jose, CA 95125	
TELEPHONES (400) 264 9490 THE 4 (400) 264 9497	THE TOTAL
TELEPHONE NO.: (408) 264-8489 FAX NO. (Optionel): (408) 264-8487	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Options): don@dklawoffice.com	FILED SAN MATEO COUNTY
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Calguns Foundation, Inc., and Gene Hoffman	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO	JUL 3 1 2012
street Address: 400 County Center	
MAILING ADDRESS: 400 County Center	Clerk of the supplier Court
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Redwood City 94063	
BRANCH NAME: Civil Division	A A A POST TO STERK
	100 °C 33.0°
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Calguns Foundation, Inc., et al.	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: County of San Mateo	
	CASE NUMBER:
X NOTICE OF APPEAL CROSS-APPEAL	500105
(UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE)	509185
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Calguns Foundation, Inc., Gene Hoffman appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (date): July 5, Judgment after jury trial Judgment after court trial Default judgment Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure sections 581d, 583.250, 583.360, or X Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer An order after judgment under Code of Civil Procedure section 904.1(a)(2) An order or judgment under Code of Civil Procedure section 904.1(a)(3)—(13)	2012
Other (describe and specify code section that authorizes this appeal):	
 2. For cross-appeals only: a. Date notice of appeal was filed in original appeal: b. Date superior court clerk mailed notice of original appeal: c. Court of Appeal case number (if known): 	
Date: July 31, 2012	
Donald Kilmer	MM
Donald Kilmer (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	MACHINE OF PARTY SPATTORNEY)

CASE NAME:	CASE NUMBER:	
Calguns Foundation, Inc., vs. County of San Mateo	509185	
NOTICE TO PARTIES: A copy of this document must be mailed or personally delivered THE APPEAL MAY NOT PERFORM THE MAILING OR DELIVERY HIMSELF OR HE party to this appeal must complete the information below and mail (by first-class mail, put this document. When the front and back of this document have been completed and a be filed with the court.	RSELF. A person who is at least 18 years old and is not a costage prepaid) or personally deliver the front and back of	
PROOF OF SERVICE	E	
X Mail Person	nal Service	
1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this legal action.		
2. My residence or business address is (specify): 1645 Willow Street, Suite 150 San Jose, CA 95125		
3. I mailed or personally delivered a copy of the Notice of Appeal/Cross-Appeal (Unlimit	ited Civil Case) as follows (complete either a or b):	
a. X Mall. I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing occur	rred.	
(1) I enclosed a copy in an envelope and		
(a) deposited the sealed envelope with the United States Posta		
(b) X placed the envelope for collection and mailing on the date a our ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with thi correspondence for mailing. On the same day that correspondence for mailing.	is business's practice for collecting and processing indence is placed for collection and mailing, it is	
(2) The envelope was addressed and mailed as follows:(a) Name of person served: David A. Silberman, Deputy 0	County Counsel	
(b) Address on envelope:400 County Center, 6th FloorRedwood City, CA 94063		
(c) Date of mailing: July 31, 2012 (d) Place of mailing (city and state): San Jose, CA 95125		
b. Personal delivery. I personally delivered a copy as follows:		
(1) Name of person served:		
(2) Address where delivered:		
(3) Date delivered:		
(4) Time delivered:		
•	ing in the dedicated	
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the forego Date: July 31, 2012	Ing is true and correct. MUMMA J. M.	
Christina Kilmer		
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)	